Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification without notice.   © Copyright 2020
Page 1 of 4
CA14
SG Iron
Air and Gas Trap ½" and ¾" (Screwed)
Description
The CA14 is a range of float type automatic liquid drainers for

damage to the respiratory system. Viton must be disposed of in a recognised manner as stated in the Installation and Maintenance
Instructions. No other ecological hazard is anticipated with the disposal of this product providing due care is taken.
How to order
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco ½" CA14 having screwed BSP connections with SG iron body and cover.
TI-P148-12
CMGT Issue 8
Page 4 of 4
CA14 SG Iron Air and Gas Trap ½" and ¾" (Screwed)
Spare parts
The spare parts available are shown in heavy outline. Parts drawn in a grey line are not supplied as spares.
Available spares
Maintenance kit
CA14   3, 5+9, 6, 7, 8 (2 off), 10, 11
CA14S   3, 5+9, 6, 7, 8 (2 off), 10, 11
Seal kit CA14   3, 5
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column headed 'Available spares' and state the size and type of trap.
Example: 1 off Maintenance kit for a Spirax Sarco ½" CA14 air and gas trap.
2
Not an available spare
7 6
10 11
5 8
9
3
Recommended tightening torques
Item or
mm N m
2 17 A/F M10 x 30 47 - 50
6 17 A/F 50 - 55
8 Pozidrive M4 x 6 2.5 - 3.0